
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during June 2022: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT 
and Custom 
duties) 

Contract period Scope of contract 

CB-EW-39-G2 
EDISER (EDUCATION 
SECURITE ROUTIERE 
SAS) 

334 166,52 USD 
TTC 

Signed on : 
2 June 2022 
Contract duration : 
6 months 

Acquisition, Delivery, Installation 
and Commissioning of technical-
educational equipment intended 
for Vocational Training Institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka Fund in 4 
lots: IFMTL Nouaceur (CFP 56) 
Lot G2 : Simulator Heavy Trucks 

CB-EW-39-G3 
EDISER (EDUCATION 
SECURITE ROUTIERE 
SAS) 

34 395,02 USD TTC 

Signed on : 
2 June 2022 
Contract duration : 
6 months 

Acquisition, Delivery, Installation 
and Commissioning of technical-
educational equipment intended 
for Vocational Training Institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka Fund in 4 
lots: IFMTL Nouaceur (CFP 56) 
Lot G3 : Simulator Light Vehicles 

CB-EW-39-G1 
SOMATRASED SARL 
AU 

1 004 048,80 MAD 
TTC 

Signed on : 
3 June 2022 
Contract duration : 
6 months 

Acquisition, Delivery, Installation 
and Commissioning of technical-
educational equipment intended 
for Vocational Training Institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka Fund in 4 
lots: IFMTL Nouaceur (CFP 56) 
Lot G1 : Handling equipment 
simulators 

CB-EW-39-G4 SOGELAB SARL  
526 428,00 MAD 
TTC 

Signed on : 
3 June 2022 
Contract duration : 
6 months 

Acquisition, Delivery, Installation 
and Commissioning of technical-
educational equipment intended 
for Vocational Training Institutes 
benefiting from the financial 



2 
 

support of the Charaka Fund in 4 
lots  
Lot G4: Multifunctional fire 
simulator 

SH-EW-39-B6 STOKVIS MOTORS 297 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
6 June 2022 
Delivery date: 
6 months 

Acquisition of rolling stock for 
vocational training institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka Fund: 
Lot B6: Agricultural Tractor and 
plows PR-79  

PP-22-C TO24 MODERN PRINT 4 500,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
9 June 2022 
Duration: 
24 June 2022 
 

Design and printing of tools and 
communication supports 

CC-PP-61 ES-8 TO4 
Abderrazzak 
Lammouri 

52 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
10 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of experts to support MCA-
Morocco in the evaluation of 
offers (Framework contracts) 

CC-PP-61 ES-9 TO3 Jaouad Jaini 52 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
10 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of experts to support MCA-
Morocco in the evaluation of 
offers (Framework contracts) 

CC-PP-61 Infra-17 
TO10 

Otmane Zhar 33 600,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
10 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of experts to support MCA-
Morocco in the evaluation of 
offers (Framework contracts) 

CC-PP-61 FP7 TO4 Mohamed Khouya  10 500,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
10 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of experts to support MCA-
Maroc in the evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition of 
technical and educational 
equipment from vocational 
training institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka fund 
(Framework contracts) 

EW-52 TO4 
Ahmed Reda Ben 
Osmane 

56 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
13 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Panelist for EW-39 (acquisition of 
technical and educational 
equipment for projects selected 
for Charaka Fund) 

EW-52 TO3 
Ahmed Reda Ben 
Osmane 

21 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
14 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Panelist for EW-39 (acquisition of 
technical and educational 
equipment for projects selected 
for Charaka Fund) 

CC-PP-61 FP7 TO5 Mohamed Khouya  28 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
14 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of experts to support MCA-
Maroc in the evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition of 
technical and educational 
equipment from vocational 
training institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka fund 
(Framework contracts) 

SH-PP-95 

ETM INGENIERIE 
SARLAU/CONCEPT 
CITY ENGINEERING 
SARLAU 

1 532 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
14 June 2022 
Duration: 
Until 31 March 
2023 

Selection of a Service Provider in 
charge of Infrastructure Audit 



3 
 

CC-PP-22-A-R TO12 Mission Conseil 108 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
16 June 2022 
Duration: 
29 July 2022 
 

Implementation support of 
Agence MCA-Morocco event 
communication: Advise, design, 
organization, management, 
implementation and following-up 
different events 

CC-PP-61 FP2 TO6 Abderrazak Kamal 54 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
17 June 2022 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of experts to support MCA-
Maroc in the evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition of 
technical and educational 
equipment from vocational 
training institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka fund 
(Framework contracts) 

SSS-ME-09 
Compass Institute 
Inc 

255 651,00 USD 

Signed on: 
22 June 2022 
Duration: 
6 months 

Consultant for the Review of the 
Quality of Data used in monitoring 
& evaluation 

CC-PP-69-R TO7 

Groupement A3 
COMMUNICATION 
S.A.R.L – WEB & 
BUZZ 
COMMUNITIES 

805 050,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
27 June 2022 
Duration: 
1 July 2022 

Framework contract to support 
the MCA-Morocco Agency in the 
management of its public 
relations 

ICS-ME-10 El Hassan Berri 820 000,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
30 June 2022 
Duration: 
9 months 

Individual consultant in charge of 
technical assistance to the 
Department of Monitoring, 
Evaluation and Economic Analysis 

 

 


